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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (29th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:12AM

Assembly District 23

 266 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 28 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  296 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  296 

 195 LYNN C. SCHULMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 51 JONATHAN RINALDI (REPUBLICAN)

 1 DURENE MANICCHIA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  247 

Unrecorded  49 

Assembly District 24

 6,755 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 487 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 109 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,351 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,351 

 4,830 LYNN C. SCHULMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,474 JONATHAN RINALDI (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRY MANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL A RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISHAT HAGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN RUDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SCHOFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,324 

Unrecorded  1,027 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (29th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:12AM

Assembly District 27

 3,331 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 499 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,893 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,893 

 2,637 LYNN C. SCHULMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 934 JONATHAN RINALDI (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALEDA GAGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMUND CHUNG-FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTINA RACVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOOBY DOO (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,584 

Unrecorded  309 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (29th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:12AM

Assembly District 28

 23,692 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,045 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 431 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,168 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,168 

 17,580 LYNN C. SCHULMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,871 JONATHAN RINALDI (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALEDA GAGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA SCHLISELBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANO BISCOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK TARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONRAD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER DEJOAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAVID ARONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ELYASOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ILYASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ETHAN FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE MOONLIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HA SUNG KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLO KITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F GENNARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEAN-LUC PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY OSSIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL HUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MAE FIEDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISA ECKHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LASTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (29th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:12AM

Assembly District 28

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M HARGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KELNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHN MICHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLLAND KUGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVA BAIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKOYA WOMACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMARA RASHID (WRITE-IN)

 6 SUPREET MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FERROWNATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOSE FLOREZ (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOHA ATLANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,551 

Unrecorded  2,617 

Assembly District 32

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 LYNN C. SCHULMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 JONATHAN RINALDI (REPUBLICAN)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (29th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:12AM

Assembly District 35

 1,390 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 132 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,547 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,547 

 710 LYNN C. SCHULMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 546 JONATHAN RINALDI (REPUBLICAN)

 1 JAMES F GENNARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,258 

Unrecorded  289 

Assembly District 38

 4,209 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 229 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,483 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,483 

 2,914 LYNN C. SCHULMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,030 JONATHAN RINALDI (REPUBLICAN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE SKAROPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GARODNICLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARJETION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIELLE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE GEBRAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKIR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENE MUNOZ VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANDEL J. GORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORA STANIK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,959 

Unrecorded  524 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (29th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:12AM

Total for Member of the City Council (29th Council District) - Queens County

 39,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,420 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 675 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,738 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,738 

 28,866 LYNN C. SCHULMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,906 JONATHAN RINALDI (REPUBLICAN)

 2 ALEDA GAGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA SCHLISELBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANO BISCOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE SKAROPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK TARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONRAD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER DEJOAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAVID ARONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMUND CHUNG-FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GARODNICLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURENE MANICCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ELYASOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ILYASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ETHAN FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE MOONLIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRY MANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HA SUNG KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLO KITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES F GENNARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEAN-LUC PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY OSSIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA WU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (29th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:12AM

Total for Member of the City Council (29th Council District) - Queens County

 1 JOHN SARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARJETION (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIELLE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTINA RACVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL HUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MAE FIEDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISA ECKHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LASTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE GEBRAIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL A RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISHAT HAGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M HARGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KELNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHN MICHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLLAND KUGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN RUDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKIR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVA BAIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOOBY DOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENE MUNOZ VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKOYA WOMACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SCHOFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMARA RASHID (WRITE-IN)

 6 SUPREET MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FERROWNATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOSE FLOREZ (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOHA ATLANAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (29th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:12AM

Total for Member of the City Council (29th Council District) - Queens County

 1 WILLIAM COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANDEL J. GORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORA STANIK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,923 

Unrecorded  4,815 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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